DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

2022-991302 11/01/2022 11:04 AM

\$40.00 Pgs=3

AGUIRRE RILEY, P.C. KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E03

APN 1418-34-113-010

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: Tamara Reid, Esq. Aguirre Riley, P.C. 427 West Plumb Lane Reno, NV 89509

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Christopher D. Markham and Jamie J. Markham 1201 Tahoe Glen Drive Glenbrook, NV 89413

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document, including any exhibits, submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Per NRS 239B.030)

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That JAMIE JANET MORAN, who took title as a single woman, and now known as and hereinafter referred to as JAMIE J. MARKHAM and CHRISTOPHER DOUGLAS MARKHAM, who took title as a single man as joint tenants with right of survivorship, in consideration of the sum of \$10.00, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey to CHRISTOPHER D. MARKHAM and JAMIE J. MARKHAM, husband and wife as community property with right of survivorship, all the real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, more particularly described as follows:

> See Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof. (cka 1201 Tahoe Glen Drive, Glenbrook, NV 89413)

Together with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Witness our hands this 27 day of October, 2022.
JAMIE J. MARKHAM  CHRISTOPHER DOUGLAS MARKHAM
STATE OF NEVADA ) ss.
COUNTY OF WASHOE  On  , 2022, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for
said State, personally appeared JAMIE J. MARKHAM and CHRISTOPHER DOUGLAS
MARKHAM, personally known to me or proved to me and the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged
to me that they executed the foregoing instrument.
NOTARY PUBLIC
C. SCHAEFFER Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No. 07, 2003-2 - Expires October 6, 2023

## EXHIBIT A

Lot 8, as set forth on that certain Subdivision Map entitled Merger and Resubdivision of Land PD09-003 for CAVE ROCK JUNCTION, LLC, portion of the NW 1/4 Section 34, T. 14 N., R. 18 E., M.D.M., filed for record in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on October 21, 2014, as Document No. 851411.

APN: 1418-34-113-010

(cka 1201 Tahoe Glen Drive, Glenbrook, NV 89413)



## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

	Parcel Number (s	·)					\ \
a) 1418-34-113-0		_					\ \
							\ \
d)		<del></del>					\ \
u)		_				Name of the last o	\ \
2. Type of Pro	perty:			FOR	RECORDERS	OPTIONAL USE	ONLY
a) c)	Vacant Land	b) 🔽	Single Fam Re		Telegraphic		
	Condo/Twnhse	q)	2-4 Plex				\ \
e) g)	Apt. Bldg. Agricultural	f)	Comm'i/Ind'i Mobile Home				
1) 🗀	Other	··/ L)	Mobile Home	/ <del></del>			
						1	1
	ie/Sales Price o			\$ 0.00			
Deed in Lie	u of Foreclosure	Only (value	of property)	\$ 0.00	\ \	\	
Transfer Ta			< <	\$ 0.00			
Real Prope	ty Transfer Tax D	ue:		\$ 0.00			
4 15 - 0			1	7	/	/	
4. If Exemption				- N.			
	er Tax Exemption,					/	
D. Explaii vestina	n Reason for Exem from joint tena	ption:	A transfer of title	ecognizing ti	the true status of the	ownership of the rea	property; changing
the tran	sfer is made w/	out consid	eration.	76		OI BUIVIVOI	.biiip) uiid
5. Partial Inte	erest: Percentag	e being tra	nsferred: 1	00	%	h.	
	d declares and ack	-	The state of the s	k.	7	o NRS 375 06	30
	10, that the informa						
	e supported by do						
	Furthermore, the						
	due, may result in	,		1	\		
The second secon	RS 375.030, the I	Buyer and S	Seller shall k	e jointly	y and seve	erally liable f	or any
additional am	ount owed.			- /			
Signature	Marto			<u>/</u> G	apacity_A	ttorneys for Granto	r/Grantee
Signature		The same of the sa		<u></u> ć	apacity_		
	1	-					
SELLER (GF	RANTOR) INFO	RMATION	N BUYE	R (GRA	NTEE) II	NFORMATI	ON
(RE	QUIRED)	The state of the s	-	(REQUI			
Print Name:	Christopher D. Markham ar	nd Jamie J. Markhan	Print N	<b>lam<u>e:</u> ા</b>	ristopher D. M	Markham and Ja	mie J. Markham
Address:	1201 Tahoe Glen Dr	ive	_	ss: <u>1201</u>	Tahoe Glen D	Drive	
City:	Glenbrook	<u>\</u>	_ City:	Glenb	rook		
State:	NV Zip:	89413	_ State:	NV	Zip:	89413	
	/	/					
	PERSON REQU		RECORDII	<u>1G</u>			
796	OT THE SELLER OR BU	YER)		_			
Print Name:	Aguirre Riley, P.C.			Esci	r <b>ow</b> # n/a		
Address:	427 West Plumb Lar	10	01.1				<u> </u>
City: Reno			State:	NV	Zip:	89509	

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)